(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS
AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS

EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Acting Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective

upon approval by the Board.
(5)(nr) Marc Gabrysiak

(5)(nr)  Eric Steimel

(5)(r)  Anita Alfaro

(2)(r)  Janay Eichelberger

(2)(r)  Trina Freeman

(3)(nr) Berin Abraham

(4)(r)  Angel Daleccio

2)(r) DeShaun McKinley

Manager |l, School Tech Support
Office of Communications and School Performance

Accountant |V, Finance
Office of the Chief of Finance

Coordinator Il Development and Donor Relations
Office of the Superintendent

SPED Supervisor, Itinerant
Office of the Chief of Academics

SPED Supervisor, Itinerant
Office of the Chief of Academics

Coordinator I-Cybersecurity, Itinerant
Office of Communications and School Performance

Analyst I- Financial Planning
Office of the Chief of Finance

Associate I, Safety Supervisor
Office of the Chief of School Administration

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval

(5)(nr) Todd Gray

(5)(r) Nancy Becker

(5)(r) Erika Banks

(2)(r) Barbara Henry

(5)(r)  Annie Kubes

(2)(r) Marie McClain

(5)(nr) Jay Navone

Financial Reporting
Office of Accountability and Efficiency
05/31/24 to 07/01/24

Schedule 03, Range 12A
$136,281

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$95,000

Schedule 03, Range 07A
$90,000

Schedule 03, Range 09C
$87,060

Schedule 03, Range 09C
$87,060

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$72,584

Schedule 03, Range 05A
$72,356

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$67,823

$80.00

Knowledge Transfer for New Manager & Start of School Year Support $40.00

Office of the Chief of Finance
07/06/24 to 01/06/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

Recreation Special Projects
Office of the Chief of Finance
04/24/24 to 07/25/24

Mentor/Virtual Support Staff
Office of the Chief of School Administration
05/09/24 to 06/09/24

School Safety & Security Supervisor

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00
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(5)(r)

(5)(r)

®)(r)

(6)(nr)

®)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(2)(r)

(8)(nr)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(6)(nr)

®)(r)

(2)(nr)

(2)(r)

Stephen Sanders

Andrew McAleese

Jessica Willis

Tracy Maier

Donovan Flisram

Jasmine Porter

Anabelle Fritz

Brianna Kendrick

Sarah Lind

Sequoyah Simmons

Jazmin Benitez Del Angel

Dawn Kirschner

Todd Siefert

Heather Harper

Tiffany Hill

Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/24 to 01/31/25

Evening CS Board Meeting Support (2-3 evenings per month)
Office of the Chief of Finance
09/01/24 to 02/28/25

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Teacher Residency Program (SpED)
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
06/17/24 to 07/26/24

Summer/Fall Warehouse Support
Office of the Chief of Finance
06/01/24 to 08/30/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

College and Career Readiness

$40.00

$38.00

$35.00

$34.00

$34.00

$34.00

$34.00

$34.00

$34.00

$34.00

$34.00

$34.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(6)(nr)

(2)(r)

NOoO b WN =

Deyonto Southern

Kris Bertram

Paula Kais

Teshona Marion

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more

Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

Summer Food Delivery
Office of the Chief of Finance
06/13/24 to 08/31/24

Scanning/Filing
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
04/16/24 to 10/16/24

Scanning/Filing
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
04/16/24 to 10/16/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

$26.64

$26.00

$22.00

$22.00
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