(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Acting Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

<u>(5)(nr)</u>	Marc Gabrysiak	Manager II, School Tech Support Office of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 12A \$136,281
(5)(nr)	Eric Steimel	Accountant IV, Finance Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$95,000
(5)(r)	Anita Alfaro	Coordinator II Development and Donor Relations Office of the Superintendent	Schedule 03, Range 07A \$90,000
(2)(r)	Janay Eichelberger	SPED Supervisor, Itinerant Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 09C \$87,060
(2)(r)	Trina Freeman	SPED Supervisor, Itinerant Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 09C \$87,060
(3)(nr)	Berin Abraham	Coordinator I-Cybersecurity, Itinerant Office of Communications and School Performance	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$72,584
(4)(r)	Angel Daleccio	Analyst I- Financial Planning Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 05A \$72,356
(2)(r)	DeShaun McKinley	Associate II, Safety Supervisor Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$67,823
RECOM (5)(nr)	MMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be Todd Gray	pe effective upon the Boards approval) Financial Reporting	\$80.00
, , , ,	,	Office of Accountability and Efficiency 05/31/24 to 07/01/24	
(5)(r)	Nancy Becker	Knowledge Transfer for New Manager & Start of School Year of Office of the Chief of Finance 07/06/24 to 01/06/25	Support \$40.00
(5)(r)	Erika Banks	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Barbara Henry	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Annie Kubes	Recreation Special Projects Office of the Chief of Finance 04/24/24 to 07/25/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Marie McClain	Mentor/Virtual Support Staff Office of the Chief of School Administration 05/09/24 to 06/09/24	\$40.00
(5)(nr)	Jay Navone	School Safety & Security Supervisor	\$40.00
			1 Of 2 L D 2 7 2

Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/24 to 01/31/25

(5)(r)	Stephen Sanders	Evening CS Board Meeting Support (2-3 evenings per month) Office of the Chief of Finance 09/01/24 to 02/28/25	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Andrew McAleese	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$38.00
(5)(r)	Jessica Willis	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$35.00
(5)(nr)	Tracy Maier	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(5)(r)	Donovan Flisram	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(2)(r)	Jasmine Porter	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(4)(r)	Anabelle Fritz	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(2)(r)	Brianna Kendrick	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(5)(nr)	Sarah Lind	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(2)(r)	Sequoyah Simmons	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(4)(r)	Jazmin Benitez Del Angel	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(5)(nr)	Dawn Kirschner	Teacher Residency Program (SpED) Office of the Chief of Human Resources 06/17/24 to 07/26/24	\$34.00
(5)(r)	Todd Siefert	Summer/Fall Warehouse Support Office of the Chief of Finance 06/01/24 to 08/30/24	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Heather Harper	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Tiffany Hill	College and Career Readiness	\$30.00
			2 Of 21 D 2 G 0

Office of the Chief of Academics
02/19/24 to 06/30/24

(2)(r)	Deyonto Southern	Summer Food Delivery Office of the Chief of Finance 06/13/24 to 08/31/24	\$26.64
(5)(r)	Kris Bertram	Scanning/Filing Office of the Chief of Human Resources 04/16/24 to 10/16/24	\$26.00
(5)(nr)	Paula Kais	Scanning/Filing Office of the Chief of Human Resources 04/16/24 to 10/16/24	\$22.00
(2)(r)	Teshona Marion	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 02/19/24 to 06/30/24	\$22.00

R Nr	Resident Non-resident
1	Native American
2	African American
3	Asian/Pacific Islander
4	Hispanic
5	White
6	Other
7	Two or more